

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 7317/2006 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2006 in CRLA No. 392/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M. MALLIKARJUN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 22/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(AT CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

This Court by an order dated 20th November, 2007 granted three weeks' time peremptorily to the petitioner to surrender. As the said order has not been complied with, this Crl.Misc.petition stood dismissed. The Registry should note that in future if such a peremptorily order is not complied with, the special leave petition would stand dismissed and it is not necessary to place the matter again before the Bench. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Ramesh Chander Joshi)
Court Master